Tab bettings ≥ ○ ◆ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIES ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademorks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Francesco Plusmo Francesco Plusmo Francesco Plusmo Francesco Plusmo Francesco Plusmo Simono Zaghi Francesco Plusmo Francesco Plusmo Simono Zaghi Francesco Plusmo Simono Zaghi Francesco Plusmo Simono Zaghi Francesco Plusmo Simono Zaghi Patentico B. Ric Davide Gevoni Ezio Natrolli  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		<b>* * * *</b>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Francesco Pitosono Francesco Pitosono Simono Zaghi Francesco Simono Zaghi Sim	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Francesco Plazano Federico B. Rio Davide Cevoni Ezio Mattelli Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	Name of conveying party(ies):	
Site   15 S.p.A.   Internal Address:   Via 19 Novembre, 2   Winerbio (3ologna), I-40061	Francesco Pisano Simone Zaghi	
Davide Geveni   Ezio Martelli   Minerbio (Rologna), I-40061	Federico B. Rio	Bitelli S.p.A.
Erio Martelli  Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?      Ves	Davide Govoni	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Ezio Martelli	Minerbio (Bologna), I-40061 ITALY
Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 04/13/2005 04/28/200	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Other  C4/13/2005 Execution Date: 04/21/2005 04/28/2005 05/20/2005 05/20/2005 05/20/2005 05/20/2005 06/20/2005 06/20/2005 06/20/2005 06/20/2005 06/20/2005 06/20/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/2005 06/	X Assignment Merger	
Execution Date: 04/13/2005 04/28/2006 04/28/2006 04/28/2006 04/28/2006 04/28/2006 04/28/2006 04/28/	Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: 04/21/2015 04/28/2015 04/20/2005  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Other	1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/063, 259  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: 04/21/2005 04/28/2005	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/063, 25 9  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/063, 259  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Detectals (a)
Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  W. Bryan McPherson III Caterpillar Inc. Intellectual Property Department, A56490 100 N. E. Adams Street Paoria IL 61629-6490  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Docket Number: 03-558  W. Bryan McPherson III  Do Nort Use This Space  W. Bryan McPherson III  Signature  Dotter  10/13/2005  Date	11/063 259	b. Fatent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Act Objects	
Concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
W. Bryan McPherson III Caterpillar Inc. Intellectual Property Department, A56490 100 N. E. Adams Street Peoria IL 61629-6490  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Docket Number: 03-559  W. Bryan McPherson III  W. Bryan McPherson III  W. Bryan McPherson III  Name of Person Signing  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  Deposit account number:  03-1129  10/13/2005	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Caterpillar Inc. Intellectual Property Department, A36490  100 N. E. Adams Street Peoria IL 61629-6490  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Docket Number: 03-559  W. Bryan McPherson III  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:    X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:   X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:   Docket Number: 03-1129		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Caterpillar Inc. Intellectual Property Department, A36490 100 N. E. Adams Street Paoria IL 61629-6490  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Docket Number: 03-559  W. Bryan McPherson III Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	W. Brush Madhayaan BII	Enclosed
Intellectual Property Department, AS6490 100 N. E. Adams Street Peoria IL 61629-6490  BONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Docket Number: 03-558  W. Bryan McPherson III  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Date		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Paoria II 61629-6490  BONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Docket Number: 03-558  W. Bryan McPherson III  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  8. Deposit account number:  03-1129  10/13/2005  Signature  Date		- In a suppose account
9. Signature.  Docket Number: 03-559  W. Bryan McPherson III  Name of Person Signing  Docket Number: 03-559  10/13/2005  Signature  Date		Deposit account number:
9. Signature.  Docket Number: 03-559  W. Bryan McPherson III W. Bryan McPherson Signing Signature Date		03-1129
9. Signature.  Docket Number: 03-558  W. Bryan McPherson III W. Gay Marketty 10/13/2005  Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
W. Bryan McPherson III W. Say Mart 10/13/2005  Name of Person Signing Signature Date	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Signature.	Docket Number: 03-558
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	W. Bryan McPherson III /a) /3a	Met
Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 06		
Mail documents to be recorded with cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 016882 FRAME: 0546

WHEREAS, FRANCESCO PISANO, residing at Bologna, Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Federico B. Rio, Davide Govoni, Ezio Martelli and Simone Zaghi a new and useful

### CONTROL FOR SCREED HEATERS

such invention being described and identified in application no. 04004082.6 filed with the European Patent Office on February 23, 2004 ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, Bitelli S.p.A., Via IV Novembre, 2, Minerbio (BO), I-40061 Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Euro and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefore (including but not limited to the Application), and any patent, utility model, or similar right granted thereon by any country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, and at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in any country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Bitelli S.p.A.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

13/Apr./1005

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

FRANCESCO PISANO		Date			
IN WITNESS OF the execution	on hereof by FRA	NCESCO PISAN	O we have he	reunto set our hands	
Witness (1)	13:pm. Too :	5 Pehohen	Floor	13-APR- 200	5
Witness (1) 2	Date	Witness (2)		Date	
Address: Vin Giovannix			-		
40061 MINERBIO	(30)	44040	Reno a	CENTESE	
	<del> </del>	CENTO	- FER	PARA -	

PATENT REEL: 016882 FRAME: 0547

WHEREAS, FEDERICO B. RIO, residing at Bologna, Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Francesco Pisano, Davide Govoni, Ezio Martelli and Simone Zaghi a new and useful

## CONTROL FOR SCREED HEATERS

such invention being described and identified in application no. 04004082.6 filed with the European Patent Office on February 23, 2004 ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, Bitelli S.p.A., Via IV Novembre, 2, Minerbio (BO), I-40061 Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Euro and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefore (including but not limited to the Application), and any patent, utility model, or similar right granted thereon by any country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, and at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in any country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Bitelli S.p.A.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.					
Feet			21 APR	05	
FEDERICO B. 1	RIO		Date	<del></del>	
IN WITNESS C	F the execution	on hereof by FEDI	ERICO B. RIO we	have hereunt	o set our hands
Front B		-21046	Winness (2)	Kolins	21.04.05
• •					
Address: <u>V থে</u>	GATU'	HELLA SS	Address:	Be Fred	coal
44 040	RENO	CEMT ESE	4013	<u>g</u> Bor	OGNA.
CENTO	FERF	2484			

WHEREAS, DAVIDE GOVONI, residing at Ferrara, Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Francesco Pisano, Federico B. Rio, Ezio Martelli and Simone Zaghi a new and useful

# CONTROL FOR SCREED HEATERS

such invention being described and identified in application no. 04004082.6 filed with the European Patent Office on February 23, 2004 ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, Bitelli S.p.A., Via IV Novembre, 2, Minerbio (BO), I-40061 Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Euro and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefore (including but not limited to the Application), and any patent, utility model, or similar right granted thereon by any country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, and at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in any country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Bitelli S.p.A.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGN	NOR has executed this instrument.
Alexander of the second	28/04/05
DAVIDEGOVONI	Date
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by DAV	IDE GOVONI we have hereunto set our hands
Allan fra 28/04/2005 Witness (1) Date	Witness (2)  Date  28/04/05
Address: VA C. CATTANEO, 38	Address: VIa Bezzecca 1
FERRARA (44100)	40139 Bologna

WHEREAS, EZIO MARTELLI, residing at Bologna, Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Francesco Pisano, Federico B. Rio, Davide Govoni, and Simone Zaghi a new and useful

## CONTROL FOR SCREED HEATERS

such invention being described and identified in application no. 04004082.6 filed with the European Patent Office on February 23, 2004 ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, Bitelli S.p.A., Via IV Novembre, 2, Minerbio (BO), I-40061 Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Euro and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefore (including but not limited to the Application), and any patent, utility model, or similar right granted thereon by any country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, and at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in any country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Bitelli S.p.A.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, ASSIC	NOR has executed th	is instrument.
GATO MARTELLI	<u> </u>	70/04/7.s	200
IN WITNESS OF the ex	ecution hereof by EZI	O MARTELLI we ha	ve hereunto set our hands
_		1/ L a	20.04.05 Date
Witness (1)	Date	Witness (2)	Date
Address: Via Giovan	VW/ XXIII-14	Address: _\ \\ \( \lambda \)	Betzecia 1
90061 HINE	2310 (30)	40139	Bologna
<u>, 0 - 0, ,</u>	•		Ŭ

WHEREAS, SIMONE ZAGHI, residing at Mezzogoro, Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Francesco Pisano, Federico B. Rio, Davide Govoni, and Ezio Martelli a new and useful

#### CONTROL FOR SCREED HEATERS

such invention being described and identified in application no. 04004082.6 filed with the European Patent Office on February 23, 2004 ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, Bitelli S.p.A., Via IV Novembre, 2, Minerbio (BO), I-40061 Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Euro and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefore (including but not limited to the Application), and any patent, utility model, or similar right granted thereon by any country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, and at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in any country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Bitelli S.p.A.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

SIMONE ZAGH	Zhu	<del> </del>	28-04-20 Date	05	-
	the executi	on hereof by SII	MONE ZAGHI we	have hereum	to set our hands
olle V	7	98/01/12mc	10a V	٨	A6 64
Witness (1)		Date	Witness (2)	<u> </u>	Date
Address: <u>V/A</u>	C. COVA	veo, 38	Address: <u>\\id</u>	Bezze	cal
FERRARD	(441	00)	40 <b>3</b> 9 Bo	ogna	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 016882 FRAME: 0551

**RECORDED: 09/19/2005**